
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
 

     Newsletter   Week 1 
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Dates for your diary… 
 

Tuesday 9th September 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Thursday 11th September 
Welcome to Year 2 meeting @ 9.00am 

Friday 12th September 
Welcome to Reception meeting @ 2.30pm 

Monday 15th September 
Year 2 spelling workshop @2:15pm 

Wednesday 17th September 
Year 1 spelling workshop @2:15pm 

Tuesday 23rd September 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Wednesday 24th September 
Year 2 School Trip 

Monday 29th September 
Reception drumming experience 

Thursday 2nd October 
Harvest Service 9:15 @ St. Nicholas church 

Friday 3rd October 
School Photos 

Tuesday 7th October 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Tuesday 21st October 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Tuesday 4th November 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Tuesday 18th November 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Monday 10th November 
Parents evening 

Thursday 20th November 
Parents evening 

Tuesday 2nd December 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Friday 12th December 
Christmas jumper day and Christmas fair 

Tuesday 16th December 
Baby and toddler coffee morning 

Wednesday 17th December 
Christmas performance 2pm @ St Nicholas church 

Thursday 18th December 
Christmas performance 5:15pm@ St Nicholas 

church 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 100% 

Pearl Class- 100% 

Ruby Class- 86.3% 

Diamond Class- 95.6% 

Sapphire Class- 100 % 

Emerald Class-  87.3% 

Topaz Class-   100% 
Our school target is 95%. Well done to Diamond for 

achieving over 95%.  

Nursery, Pearl, Sapphire and Topaz all achieved an amazing 

100% 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Optional events arranged by our Fundraising team… 

Saturday 4th October 

Colour Run 

Arrive from 11:30am 

Run starts at 1:00pm 

Tickets are £5 each (Please purchase from the school 

office) 

Thursday 23rd October 
End of half term disco 
Friday 7th November  

Adult only sip and paint night @7pm 
Can you help? 

Our fundraising team are looking for people to join them.  
Please do let us know if you are able to help in anyway. 

 

 

We are so proud of how the children have returned to 

school this week. 

Our new nursery and Reception children have settled 

beautifully. 

Thank you for your support. 
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